ST. FRANCIS CITY CENTRE 2ND ADDITION

CITY OF ST. FRANCIS COUNTY OF ANOKA SEC. 31, T. 34, R. 24

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Francis Realty, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, owner and proprietor of the following described property, situated in the County of Anoka, State of

Lots 2, 3, 4 and 5, Block 1, ST. FRANCIS CITY CENTRE, according to the recorded plat thereof, Anoka

Has caused the same to be surveyed and platted as ST. FRANCIS CITY CENTRE 2ND ADDITION and does hereby dedicate to the public, for public use forever, the drainage and utility easements and also dedicating to the State of Minnesota the right of access onto State Trunk Highway No. 47 as shown on the plat. In witness whereof said St. Francis Realty, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers this 31 st day of OctoBEK, 2001.

St. Francis Realty, L.L.C.

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF ____Anoba___

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31 day of Qetaker, 2001, by

St. Francis Realty, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of the company.

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this plat as ST. FRANCIS CITY CENTRE 2ND ADDITION; that this plat is a correct representation of the survey; that all distances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments will be correctly placed in the ground as designated within one year after the recording date of this plat; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat; and that there are no wet lands as defined in Minnesota Statutes 505.02, Subdivision 1, or public highways to be designated on said plat other than as shown.

Harold C. Peterson, Land Surveyor, License No. 12294

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HEADERIA

The foregoing Surveyor's Certificate was acknowledged before me this 574 day of 5 cotomber, 2001, by Harold C. Peterson, Minnesota License No. 12294.



HEARTPIN County, Minnesota My Commission Expires: January 31, 2005

CITY OF ST. FRANCIS

We hereby certify that the City Council of the City of St. Francis, Anoka County, Minnesota, duly accepted and approved the plat of ST. FRANCIS CITY CENTRE 2ND ADDITION at a regular meeting held this 20th day of , 2001. If applicable, the written comments and recommendations of the Commissioner of Transportation and the County Highway Engineer have been received by the city or the prescribed 30 day period has elapsed without such comments and recommendations, as provided by Minn. Statutes, Section 505.03, Subd. 2.

By Mayor By Barbara Clerk

Checked and approved this 315T day of October, 2001.

MARE PAID AND THE TRANSFER IS DESPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR DENNY COMMY TAX ADMINISTRATO

383215 Office of REGISTRAR CE TITLES i hereby certify that the within interest interest in this off or NOV. I 2001

it /: 15 o'clock PA

Maureen & Devine Registrar of Titles

By

Deputy Registrar

ST. FRANCIS CITY CENTRE 2ND ADDITION

CITY OF ST. FRANCIS COUNTY OF ANOKA SEC. 31, T. 34, R. 24

